AND MATERIALS REQUIRED FOR THE 
COMPLETION OF THE HEATING AND 
VENTILATING WORK OF THE GREEN-
POINT HOSPITAL. 

The time allowed for doing and completing 
the work will be two hundred and fifty (250) 
consecutive working days on each contract. 

The security required will be One Hundred 
and Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000) on Con-
tract No. 1; Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000) 
on Contract No. 2, and Ten Thousand Dollars 
($10,000) on Contract No. 3. 

Bids will be compared and the contract sepa-
rately awarded to the lowest bidder on Proposi-
tions 1, 2 and 3. 

Blank forms and further information may be 
obtained at the office of Frank J.

[...]

the above office until 12 o'clock noon on 

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 18, 1912, 
FOR A LEASE OF THE PREMISES 

KNOWN AS WAREHOUSE NO. 2, IN 
BLOCK "A," UNDER THE MANHATTAN 
APPROACH TO THE BROOKLYN BRIDGE 
—for a period of one year, at an upset price of 
One Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars ($1,800) 
per annum. 

The terms and conditions are contained in the 
blank forms which may be obtained at the 
office of the Department of Bridges, 

The right is reserved by the Commissioner 
to reject all the bids should he deem it to the 
interest of the City so to do.

[...]

drying where required. 

35 cubic yards of Portland cement concrete. 
200 square yards of old stone pavement to 

relay. 
The time allowed for doing and completing 

the above work will be until December 31, 
1912. 

The amount of security required will be 
Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($7,500). 

No, 2. FOR WIDENING AND REPAV-
ING WITH WOOD BLOCK PAVEMENT ON 
A CONCRETE FOUNDATION THE ROAD-
WAY OF 2D AVE., FROM NORTH SIDE OF 
5TH ST. TO NORTH SIDE OF 7TH ST. 

Engineer's estimate of the amount of work 
to be done: 

710 square yards short-leaf pine wood block

[...]

50 cubic yards of filling to be furnished. 
50 square feet of new cement sidewalk. 
50 cubic yards of excavation below sub- 

grade. 
The time allowed for doing and completing 

the above work will be thirty-five (35) working 
days. 

The amount of security required will he Two 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500). 

The bidder will state the price of each item 
or article contained in the specifications or 
schedules herein contained or hereto annexed, 
per foot, yard or other unit of measure or 
article by which the bids will be tested, The 
extensions must he made and footed up.